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A reminder to ALL 
Parents/Carers in 

Year 4 FRIDAY 
 

Swimming takes place on 
Friday Morning Can you 
ensure children have their 
swimming kit in school.  
Thank you. 

 

 

Weekly Newsletter            Friday 28th September 2018 
 

HJS Herald 

The Week Ahead:  

Monday 1st October:    Bikeability Y6 

Tuesday 2nd October:       Bikeability Y6 

      Friends Meeting 6pm 

Wednesday 3rd October:    Bikeability Y6 

Thursday 4th October:    Bikeability Y6 

Friday 5th October:   Bikeability Y6 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS: 3:30 pm – 4.30 pm 

 

Monday:  10th Sept – 17th Dec Hockey 
All Years 

Mrs Blair 

Monday:  10th Sept – 17th Dec  Basketball 
Y4/5/6 

Mrs K Gregory 

Tuesday:  11th Sept – 18th Dec Glee 
All Years 

Miss Jones 

Tuesday     4th Sept – 18th Dec Indoor 
Athletics 
All Years 

Miss Parkinson 

Weds       12th Sept – 19th Dec Samba Sports 
Coaching 

Outside Agency 

Thursday   7th Sept – 20th Dec Dance 
Y5/Y6 

Mrs Mckinnon 

Thursday   7th Sept – 20th Dec Rounders 
All Years 

Mrs S Gregory 

Thursday  13th Sept – 20th Dec Samba Sports Coaching Outside Agency 

Friday        8th Sept -  21st Dec Non-Contact Kick Boxing  
All Years 

Mrs Allen 
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More Important News:  Term Dates 

Autumn 1 Monday 3rd September 2018 
INSET 

Friday October 26th 2018 
INSET 

Autumn 2 Monday 5th November 2018 Friday December 21st 2018 

Spring 1 Monday 7th January 2019 Friday February 15th 2019 

Spring 2 Monday 25th February 2019 Friday April 12th 2019 

Summer 1 Monday 29th April 2019 Friday May 24th 2019 

Summer 2 Monday 3rd June 2019 Monday July 22nd 2019 
INSET 

 

INSET DAY:   Monday 24th September 2018 

       Friday   26th October 2018 

       Friday    21st June 2019 

       Monday  22nd July 2019 

 

PTA: Meeting Tuesday 2nd October 2018 

School Premises 6 pm 

The Friends of Hasland Junior school are a very 

effective parent teacher and friends association who work 

together to raise money for our school. 

If you can spare some time to help organise events such as School 

Disco’s and The Christmas Shop, or have some new ideas, we would like 

to invite you to our next meeting. 
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AUTUMN TERM Diary Dates 

Individual School Photographs 
(Family photos from 7.30 am. 

Friday 10th October 
 

Parents Evening Tues 16th & Wed 17th October  

INSET DAY Friday 26th October 

Y5 Visit to Lea Green Tuesday 7th to 9th November  

Flu Immunisation Y3, Y4, Y5 November 15th 2018 

Children in Need Friday 16th November 

Y5 Christmas performance Tues 11th December 1.30 & 6.30 pm 
Thurs 13th December 6.30 pm 

Y3 Christmas Performance Weds 12th December 1.30 pm & 
6.30 pm 

Y4 Party Tuesday 11th December 

Y5 Party  Thursday 13th December 

Y6 Party Friday 14th December 

Y3 Party  Monday 17th December 
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More Important News:  

 Refurbished Library opening soon 

Miss Parkinson has been very busy 

along with Miss Bradley a new 

member of staff refurbishing the 

school library.  We are very 

intrigued…. 

 

Outside Learning – Update… 

 

 

 

 

 

This week saw work taking place to 

install posts ready for our new sun 

canopy and umbrella. 

 

 


